05-23-2002

DOCKET: 454-010513-US(PAR)

RJ 102100615 Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1.) Jorg SCHIEFERDECKER2.) Mischa SCHULZE	Name: PerkinElmer Optoelectronics GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Wenzel-Jaksch-Str. 31			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	į			
Assignment	City: D-65199 Wiesbaden State: ZIP Code: Country: Germany			
Execution Date: 1 signed on March 28, 2002, 2 signed on January 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/914,083	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	the of patents involved.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☑ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 			
City: Fairfield				
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement And Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.				
Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing Signature Plus 0 2 Signature				
Customer No.: 2512 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s):				
Page 1 of 1.				

05/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000131 09914083

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No.: 454-010513-US(PAR)		
his is an Assi	ignment of the following righ	ts, title ar	nd interest: (check all tha	at apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
X	United States Patent Application Serial No.: 09/914,083				
	Date of Execution	n:	Date of Filin	ng:	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:				
	United States Patent No(s):				
X	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/EP99/01170 filed February 23, 1999				
	Other (specify):				
		TITLE	OF THE INVENTION	<u>Y</u>	
	SENSOR MODULI	E WITH	INTEGRATED SIG	NAL PROCESSING	
NVENTOR	S (ASSIGNORS)				
NAME		-	ADDRESS		
Jörg SCHIE	FERDECKER	Werne	r-Hilpert-Strasse 161,	D-65197 Wiesbaden, Germany	
Mischa SCHULZE Lan		Langg	asse 25, D-65510 Hü	nstetten, Germany	
		 			
		 			
		 			
		-			
		 			
		-			
ASSIGNEE					
	NAME			ADDRESS	
	Out and a street in a Control		Wenzel-Jaksch-St D-65199 Wiesbaden		
PerkinElmer Optoelectronics GmbH		Germany			

Page 1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.: 454-010513-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to added page(s))

NAME	SIGNATURE & DATE
Jörg SCHIEFERDECKER	M. Sel (March, 28,02
Mischa SCHULZE	M. Sef (March, 28, 02)
Check here if additional pages are added for No	otarization (Number of pages added) Page 2

PATENT RECORDED: 05/20/2002 REEL: 012911 FRAME: 0267